Is designated as a legacy airport by the North Carolina Department of Transportation 

under G.S. 63-59. 

B. Is a general aviation airport as defined in 49 U.S.C. S 47102 (8). 

C. Is located within the corporate limits of a municipality. 

Had an economic output of eight hundred fifty million dollars ($850,000,000)    or more, as published 

in the Division of Aviation of the North Carolina Department of Transportation’s biennial economic 

impact study dated January 2023”. 

Refer to N.C.G.S. 105-282.1 (a)., Applications for property tax exemption or exclusion;